requested, Municipality will submit payment within thirty (30) days of resolution of the dispute.

5. NOT-TO-EXCEED COMPENSATION 
As compensation for performance of Services under this Agreement, Municipality will pay Consultant for 
work performed, in accordance with the rates set forth in Exhibit A, a sum not to exceed Sixteen Thousand 
Dollars ($16,000.00) annually. 

6. TERM 
This Agreement shall be effective on the latest date on which this Agreement is fully executed by both Parties. 
The initial term of this Agreement shall be twelve (12) months. Agreement shall automatically renew for 
subsequent twelve (12) month terms until such time as either Party notifies the other of their desire to